Last Name First Name | Other Middle TITLE FIRM NAME ADDRESS TELEPHONE EMAIL FAX #
Abboud Leila

Aloi Brenda FDA

Auerbach Michael H. Senior Science Advisor Danisco USA Inc 440 Saw Mill River RoadArdsley, NY 10502 800-255-6837 Ext 2506 |Michael.auerbach@danisco.com 914-674-6533
Avery Elizabeth H. Sr. Director, Government Affairs ConAgra Foods 1627 Eye Street NWWashington, DC 20006 202-223-5115 Elizabeth.avery@conagrafoods.com 202-223-5118
Baca Joe FDA

Barozzi Julio Agricultural Advisor Embassy of Uruguay 1913 Eye Street NWWashington, DC 20006 202-331-1313 agarofali@uruwashi.org 202-331-8142
Bauer Bob President Association of Food Industries 3301 Route 66Suite 205 Building CNeptune, NJ 07753 732-922-3008 BobBauer@afius.org 732-922-3590
Bayne-Lisby Sheila FDA

Beaglehole Charlotte Second Secretary (Trade) New Zealand Embassy

Beckley Catherine Associate General Counsel The Cosmetic, Toiletry, and Fragrance Association 1101 17th Street NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20036 202-331-1770 beckleyc@ctfa.org 202-331-1969
Beru Nega FDA

Blumberg Marvin A. Senior Consultant AAC Consulting Group 7361 Calhoun PlaceSuite 500Rockville, MD 20855 301-838-3120 mblumberg@aacgroup.com 301-838-3182
Bodamer Rodney Associate Booz Allen Hamilton 12345 Parklawn DriveRockville, MD 20852 301-255-2945 Bodamer_Rodney@bah.com

Bodor Alison Director of Scientific and Regulatory Affairs National Confectioners AssociationChocolate Manufacturers Association 703-790-5750 Alison.Bodor@candyusa.org

Brown Christopher A Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 1301 K Street, NWSuite 600 EWashington, DC 20005 202-408-9213 cbrown@sonnenschein.com 202-408-6399
Brown Cheryl E. Director, Business Development KRA Corporation 8757 Georgia Ave, 8th Floor, Silver Spring, MD 20910 301-562-2342 Cbrown@kra.com 301-495-2919
Budoff Robert S. ESQ Distilled Spirits Council of the United States, Inc 1250 Eye Street, NWSuite 400Washington, DC 20005 202-682-8823 rbudoff@discus.org 202-682-8877
Bursey Robert G. Director, Scientific and Regulatory Affairs Ajinomoto USA, Inc. 1120 Connecticut AveSuite 416Washington, DC 20036 202-457-0284 burseyb@ajiusa.com 202-457-0107
Canter Virginia Corporate Analyst/Trade & Compliance Samuel Shapiro & Company Inc 401 E Pratt StreetSuite 500Baltimore, MD 21202 410-539-0540 Ext 226 |jenny@shapiro.com 410-547-6935
Cantwell Thomas TJ J. Coordinator of Technical and Export Programs North American Millers' Association 600 Maryland Ave SWSuite 305WWashington, DC 20024 202-484-2200 Ext 109 |tjicantwell@namamillers.org 202-488-7416
Chang Yin-Fu Agriculture Scientist Taipei Economic and Cultural Yfchang99@hotmail.com

Cianci Sebastian FDA/EOS

Clark Patrice Senior Associate Booz Allen Hamilton 12345 Parklawn DriveRockville, MD 20852 301-255-2948 Clark_Patrice@bah.com 301-255-2895
Coll Carolina Associate Thompson Hine LLP 1920 N Street NWSuite 800Washington, DC 20036 202-331-8800 Carol.coll@thompsonhine.com 202-331-8330
Collette Robert L. VP Science and Technology National Fisheries Institute 1901 N. Fort Myer DriveSuite 700Arlington, VA 22209 703-524-8880 beollette@nfi.org

Conley John Vice President National Tank Truck Carriers 2200 Mill RoadAlexandria, VA 22310 703-838-1960 jconley@tanktruck.org 703-684-5753
Conroy Declan Managing Editor Pike & Fischer Inc 1010 Wayne AvenueSuite 1400Silver Spring, MD 20910 301-562-1530 Ext 227 | dconroy@pf.com 301-562-1542
Corrigan Philip

Couzin Jennifer Writer Science Magazine 1200 New York Ave NWWashington, DC 20005 202-312-6363 jcouzin@aaas.org 202-371-9227
Cox John Director of Government Relations The Roberts Group 1620 | Street NWSuite 925Washington, DC 20006 202-293-5800 jcox@therobertsgroup.net 202-463-8998
Cruz Luis Agriculture Attache Embassy of Mexico at the US 1911 Pennsylvania Ave NWWashington, DC 20006 202-728-1724 luiscruzg@yahoo.com 202-728-1728
Dalby Kathy Paralegal Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti, LLP

DeCelle Art Executive Vice President Beer Institute 122 C Street NW Washington, DC 20001 202-737-2337 adecelle@beerinstitute.org 202-737-7004
Dermentzoglou Panayiotis Second Secretary Embassy of Greece 2211 M, husetts Ave NW Washington, DC 20008 202-332-2844 panosderm@hotmail.com 202-328-3105
Detlefsen Clay Vice President, Regulatory Affairs and Counsel International Dairy Foods Association 1250 H StreetSuite 900Washington, DC 20005 202-220-3566 cdetlefsen@ida.org 202-331-7820
Dickerson Louise FDA

Doland Michael 202-966-9209

Donner Marcia First Secretary Trade and Agricultural Policy Brazilian Embassy to the U.S. 202-238-2718 Marcia.donner@brasilemb.org 202-238-2827
Donoho Patrick Vice President, Government Relations Bottled Water Association 1700 Diagonal RoadSuite 650Alexandria, VA 22314 703-683-5213 pdonoho@bottledwater.org 703-683-4074
Dusold Larry FDA

Ebert Andrew G. Senior Advisor International Food Additives Council 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody RoadAtlanta, GA 30342 404-252-3663 Aebert@kellencompany.com 404-252-0774
Edmonson R.G. Associate Editor Journal of Commerce 529 14th Street NWWashington, DC 20045 202-661-3352 bedmonson@joc.com 202-661-3367
Egbert Karen Center for Science in Public Interest 1875 Connecticut Ave NWWashington DC 20009 202-332-9110 Ext 339 | kegbert@cspinet.org

Elfsturm James VP Regulatory Affairs Chr. Hasen Inc 1595 MacArthur BlvdMahwah, NJ 07460 201-818-1200 Jim.elfstrum@chr-hasen-us.com 201-818-2176
Erman Ann

Esteves Guillermo Minister Argentine Embassy

Exley Charles FDA

Faurby Vibeke Royal Danish Embassy 3200 Whitehaven Street NWWashington, DC 20008 202-797-5367 STIMAR@um.dk 202-234-6193
Feitel Caroline Agricultural Trade Officer Royal Netherlands Embassy 4200 Linnean Ave NWWashington, DC 20008 202-274-2719 Caroline.feitel@minbuza.nl 202-244-3325
Folkerts Brian Director, Government Affairs Krafts Foods 101 Constitution Ave, N.W. Suite 400W, Washington, DC 202-354-1513 Brian.Folkerts@us.pm.com 202-354-1506
Forte Francesco

Fox Robert Agricultural Marketing Specialist USDA, FAS 1400 Independence AveSWWashington, DC 202-720-1301 Robert.fox@fas.usda.gov 202-690-0677
Francees Diane B. Hyman, Phelps & McNamara, P.C. 700 Thriteenth Street NWWashington, DC 20005 202-737-4291 dbm@hpm.com 202-737-9329
Frost Jason Technical Advisor New Zealand Embassy Jason.Frost@mfat.govt.nz

Garren Donna VP, Scientific & Technical Affairs United Fresh Fruit & Vegetable Association 727 N. Washington StreetAlexandria, VA 22314 703-836-3410 Ext 103 | dgarren@uffva.org 703-836-2049
Gay Lance

Gee Patricia FDA/EOS

Gellman Robin Director of Communications American Herbal Products Association 301-588-1171 Ext 107 |rgellman@ahpa.org




Gest Roblyn FDA

Gibson Steve Operations Manager Michel Distribution Services 500 Old Post RoadAberdeen, MD 21001 410-297-8077 sgibson@micheldist.com 410-297-6991
Gill Mike VP of Legislative Affairs The American Frozen Food Institute rgarfield@affi.com

Gilston Sam Reporter Washington Tariff Trade and Letter 301-570-4544 Gilstonsm@cs.com 301-570-4545
Glowaky Raymond C Sr. VP, Scientific Affairs Chocolate Manufacturers Association 8320 Old Courthouse RoadVienna, VA 22182 703-790-5011 ray.glowaky@candyusa.org 703-790-0182
Gopalaswamy Venka Booz Allen Hamilton

Gordon Randall C. VP, Communications and Government Relations National Grain & Feed Association 1250 | Street, NWSuite 1003Washington, DC 20005 202-289-0873 rgordon@ngfa.org 202-289-5388
Hahn Robert Attorney Olsson, Frank and Weeda, P.C. 1400 Sixteenth Street, N.W.Suite 400Washington, DC 20036 202-518-6388 rhahn@ofwlaw.com 202-234-3583
Hall Fletcher American Trucking Associations 2200 Mill RoadAlexandria, VA 22310 703-838-1849 703-683-1398
Hathaway James A. Director, Medicine and Product Stewardship Rhodia Inc 259 Prospect Plains RoadCranbury, NJ 08512 609-860-3344 James.Hathaway@us.rhodia.com 609-409-2485
Hebebrand Charlotte Special Advisor Agriculture, Fisheries & Consumer AffairsDelegation of the European Commission 2300 M Street NWWashington, DC 20037 202-862-9515 Charlotte.Hebebrand@cec.eu.int

Herre Thomas Assistant Attache German Embassy 4645 Resvior Road Washington, DC 20007 202-298-4340 Thomas.Herre@dipol.de 202-298-4386
Hildwine Regina National Food Processors 1305 | Street Washington, DC 202-639-5958

Hogen-Heath Libby Science Assistant Council for Responsible Nutrition 1875 Eye Street NW Suite 400Washington, DC 20006 202-263-1024 lhogen@crnusa.org 202-872-9594
Holz Raul Trade Analyst Embassy of Chile 1732 M husetts Ave NW Washington, DC 20036 202-530-4140 holz@embassyofchile.org 202-872-1657
Hughes James First Secretary Agricultural and Trade Policy British Embassy 3100 M. husetts Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20008 202-588-6685 james.hughes@fco.gov.uk 202-588-7901
Jacques Sully FDA

Johnson Byron Chairman Council for Responsible Nutrition 1875 Eye Street NW Suite 400Washington, DC 20006 202-263-1024 202-872-9594
Johnson Jeff Staff Reporter Transport Topics 2200 Mill RoadAlexandria, VA 22301 703-838-1794 jeffiohnson@trucking.org 703-548-3993
Johnson Byron Industry Relation Director Access Business Group 7575 East FultonAda, Michigan 49355 616-789-7577 Byron.Johnson@accessbusinessgroup.com 616-787-5625
Juarez Samuel J. Counselor of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food Embassy of Spain 2375 Pennsylvania Ave NWWashington, DC 20037 202-728-2339 info@mapausa.org 202-728-2320
Kare Roseanne FDA

Kelly Christine Amco Brokers & Fowarders 2700 Broening HighwayBaltimore, MD 21222 410-633-8200 CHRIS2@amcobaltimore.com 410-633-9323
Key Sarah A ESQ Keller and Heckman LLP 1001 G Street, NWSuite 500 WestWashington, DC 20001 202-434-4236 Key@khlaw.com 202-434-4646
Killorn Clare Legal Assistant Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C. 1776 K Street NWWashington, DC 20006 202-452-6040 killorincd@bipc.com 202-452-6057
Klippen Ken United Egg Producers One Massachusetts Ave NW Suite 800Washington, DC 20001 202-842-2345 kklippen@mwmlaw.com 202-682-0775
Klmascewzska Anna USDA/FAS 202-720-9510 anna.klmascewzska@fas.usda 202-690-1171
Koby Richard Hartman & Craven LLP 488 Madison AveNew York, NY 10022 212-753-7500 rkoby@hartmancraven.com 212-688-2870
Legler John Director, Trucking Security and Operations American Trucking Associations 2200 Mill RoadAlexandria, VA 22310 703-838-1849 Jlegler@trucking.org 703-683-1398
Lewis Jeffery Environmental Sanitarian Prince George's County Health Dept 9201 Basil CourtSuite 318Largo, MD 20774 301-883-1693 jalewis@co.pg.md.us 301-883-7601
Ludwig Gabriele Ph.D. Schramm, Williams & Assoc. 512 C Street NEWashington, DC 20002 202-266-3933 gludwig@swaconsult.com 202-543-4586
Luedke John Associate Covington & Burling 1201 Pennsylvania Ave NWWashington, DC 20004 202-662-5603 jluedke@cov.com

Magi Inga Research Assistant World Perspectives Inc 1150 18th Street NWSuite 275Washington, DC 20036 202-785-3345 ingam@agrilink.com 202-659-6891
Manes Kathleen Associate Dupont

Maury Silerman

Maxwell Robert President National Association of Beverage Importers, Inc 30 Courthouse SquareSuite 300Rockville, MD 20850 202-453-9998 maxwrm@aol.com 240-453-9358
McGrath Matthew T. Partner Barnes, Richardson & Colburn 1225 Eye Street NWWashington, DC 20005 202-457-0300 mmcgrath@brc-dc.com 202-331-8746
McLain Diana FDA

McVicker William Recall Inc. P.O. Box 6353, Silver Spring, MD 301-460-1439

Means Kathy CAE, VP Produce Marketing Association PO Box 6036Newark, DE 19714 302-738-7100 kmeans@mail.pma.com 302-731-2409
Melchert Christopher T. Director of Regulatory and Technical Affairs Snack Food Association 1711 King StreetSuite OneAlexandria, VA 22314 703-836-4500 Ext 211 |cmelchert@sfa.org 703-836-8262
Menglide Mirella Trade Analyst 212-848-0345 Mirella.meglide@newyork.ice.it

Menon Veena Reporter FDA Week, Inside Washington Publishers 1225 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 1400 Arlington, VA 22202 703-416-8572 veena.menon@iwpnews.com 703-416-8543
Michel Kevin Principal Michel Distribution Services 500 Old Post RoadAberdeen, MD 21001 410-994-1200 Kevin@micheldist.com 410-273-9670
Mister Steven M. Vice President & Associate General Counsel Consumer Healthcare Products Association 1150 Connecticut Ave, NWSuite 1200Washington, DC 20036 202-429-9260 smister@chpa-info.org 202-223-6835
Murphy Joan The Produce News 410-295-6791 jfoshay@starpower.net

Nabors Lyn O'Brien |President International Food Additives Council 5775 Peachtree Dunwoody RoadAtlanta, GA 30342 404-252-3663 labors@kellencompany.com 404-252-0774
Nario Ricardo Minster Counselor Embassy of Uruguay 1913 Eye Street NWWashington, DC 20006 202-331-1313 agarofali@uruwashi.org 202-331-8142
Nesheim Ellen FDA 5100 Paint Branch ParkwayCollege Park, MD

Newman Jason SJH and Company 202-390-8947 newmanjd@msn.com

O'Connor Thomas C. Director, Technical Svc National Grain & Feed Association 1250 | Street, NWSuite 1003Washington, DC 20005 202-289-0873 toconnor@ngfa.org 202-289-5388
O'Connor Patrick Kent & O'Connor 1990 M Street NWWashington, DC 20036 202-223-6222 Pocatko@aol.com 202-785-0687
O'Donnell Melanie Manager of Technical Affairs Corn Refiners Association 1701 Pennsylvania Ave NWSuite 950Washington, DC 20006 202-331-1634 modonnell@corn.org 202-331-2054
Pambagyo Iman Industry and Trade Attache Embassy of the Republic of Indonesia 2020 M: husetts Ave, NW Washington, DC 20036 202-775-5350 imanpambagyo@aol.com 202-775-5354
Pape Stuart M. Managing Partner Patton Boggs LLP 2550 M Street NWWashington, DC 20037 202-457-5240 SPape@PattonBoggs.com

Payne Stephen Pet Food Institute 2025 M Street NWSuite 800Washington, DC 20036 202-367-1120 Stephen_Payne@dc.sba.com 202-367-2120
Procelli Robert Food Trace, Inc. 12530 Parklawn Dr., Rockville, MD 301-984-6060 301-984-7771
Rawlings Kimberly FDA

Redman Michael Director, Technical and Regulatory Affairs National Soft Drink Association 1101 Sixteenth Street NW Washington, DC 20036 202-463-6756 mike@nsda.com 202-463-8172




Reid Susan International Economist USDA, FAS 1400 Independence AveSWWashington, DC 202-720-1301 Susan.reid@fas.usda.gov 202-690-0677
Rochette Peggy Sr. Director National Food Processors 1305 | Street Washington, DC 202-639-5958

Saldanha Leila G Vice President, Nutritional Sciences Consumer Healthcare Products Association 1150 Connecticut Ave, NWSuite 1200Washington, DC 20036 202-429-3538 Isaldanha@chpa-info.org 202-223-6835
Sanderr Cynthia Manager John Deere & Company 1808 | Street NW8th FloorWashington, DC 20006 202-223-4817 SandherrCynthia@JohnDeere.com 202-296-0011
Sanders Lee ABA Vice President Regulatory & Technical Services 1350 | Street NW Suite 1290Washington, DC 20005 202-789-0300 Isanders@americanbakers.org 202-898-1164
Sato Tadashi First Secretary Embassy of Japan 2520 M, husetts Ave, NWWashington, DC 20008 202-238-6721 tadsato@embjapan.org 202-265-9473
Schultz Stacey Senior Editor U.S. News & world Report 1050 Thomas Jefferson Street NW Washington, DC 20007 202-955-2006 sschultz@usnews.com 202-955-2056
Schwartz Lauren Reporter FDC Reports 5550 Friendship BlvdChevy Chase, MD 20815 301-664-7177 |.Schwartz@elsevier.com 301-656-3094
Skolnik Norma Senior Dir Adams Div Pfizer 182 Tabor Rd Morris ,NJ 973-385-6489 Norma.Skolnik@pfizer.com

Smith Alexa Global Regulatory Affairs 415 Moyer BlvdWest Point, PA 19486 215-661-2706 asmith@colorcon.com 215-661-2206
Soto Sergio Counselor Mexican Embassy ssoto@economia.gob.mx

Steadman Marquita FDA

Steele Zaira Editor Nutrition Watch 11109 Yellow Leaf WayGermantown, MD 20876 301-916-7132 Steelecom@earthlink.net 301-916-7132
Steele Ed Director , Food, DietarySupplement and Cosmetic Consulting AAC Consulting Group 7361 Calhoun Place Suite 500Rockville, MD 20855 301-838-3120 teele@aacgroup.com 301-838-3182
Stout Susan Vice President, Federal Affairs Grocery Manufacturers of America 1010 Wisconsin Ave NWWashington, DC 20007 202-337-9400 sstout@gmabrands.com 202-337-4508
Thepnorarat Kotchakorn Operations Manager Eastland Food Corporation 9475 Gerwig Lane Columbia, MD 21046 410-381-2079 Eastlandf@aol.com 410-381-0710
Ungvarsky Ann Legal Counsel The American Frozen Food Institute 555 13th Street NW washington, DC 20004 202-637-3635 amungvarsky@hhlaw.com 202-637-5910
Velazquez Ricardo Legislative Analyst USDA, Food Safety & Inspection Service

Verma Dinesh SRA

Vogt Donna Domestic Social Policy Division CRSl/Library of Congress 101 Independence Ave, S.E. Washington, DC 20540 202-707-7285 dvogt@crs.loc.gov 202-707-3097
Walraven Janet FDA

Ward Shane Associate Sidley Austin Brown & Wood, LLP 1501 K Street NWWashington, DC 20005 202-736-8531 sward@sidley.com 202-736-8711
Weber Jennifer Associate N. Chapman Associates, Inc 1732 U Street NWWashington, DC 20009 202-659-1858 Jennifer@nchapman.com 202-387-5553
White Deborah Food Marketing Institute 655 15th Street NWSuite 700Washington, DC 20005 202-220-0615 Sarena@fmi.org 202-220-0873
Whitesides Allison P. National Restaurant Ass 1200 17th Street NWWashington, DC 20036 202-331-5914 awhitesides@dineout.org 202-973-5373
Wilcox Caren A. Principal Caren Wilcox & Associates 1725 DeSales Street NWWashington, DC 20036 202-293-1450 carenwilcox@earthlink.net 202-659-5730
Wise Elizabeth Government Affairs Food Marketing Institute 655 15th Street NWSuite 700Washington, DC 20005 202-220-0615 Sarena@fmi.org 202-220-0873
Yamada Al Washington Representative Fresh Produce association of the Americas 1000 Connecticut Ave NwSuite 304Washington, DC 202-296-4484 alyamada@masaokadc.com 202-293-3060
Yates Juanita 2 other staffers FDA

Yoo Young Hak Counsellor for Health and Welfare Emabassy of the Republic of Korea 2450 M. husetts Ave NWWashington, DC 20008 202-939-6487 younghyoo@hanmail.net 202-387-0402
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